
Implementation of CWC- WMS– RFP-Volume II: General instructions, commercial and bidding terms 

5 | P a g e  
 

 
Tender Notification 

Tender Inviting Authority Central Warehousing Corporation  

Name of the Project Work Implementation of Warehouse  Management Solution at CWC 

Tender Reference No CWC/MIS-WMS/2017-18 

Place of availability of 
Tender Documents (RFPs) 

Web site of CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION:  
http://www.cewacor.nic.in, 

http://tenderwizard.com/CWC 

Place of uploading of 
response to Tender  

http://tenderwizard.com/CWC 

List of Tender documents 
(RFPs) 

Volume –I :  Functional, Technical and Non-Functional 
Requirements  with Annexures  

Volume – II: Bidding Terms and Conditions along with 
Annexures 

Volume – III: Draft Agreement with Annexure 

Cost of Tender Documents Rupees Ten Thousand only (10,000/-) 

To be paid Online through e-payment gateway on the e-
procurement portal before last date and time of bid submission 
in CWC bank account given in EMD column below. 

Tender processing fee Rs.2300/- (Rupees Two Thousand and 
three hundred only) 

To be paid Online through e-payment on the e-procurement 
portal. 

Last date for purchase of 
RFP document 

One day before last bid submission date up to 3.00 pm. 

Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Rs. 25,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty five Lakh only) 

To be paid To be paid Online through e-payment. 

Beneficiary Name: Central Warehousing 
Corporation 

Bank Name: Vijaya Bank, Hauz Khas , New Delhi 

SB Account No. 601501011001058 

IFSC Code no.: VIJB 0006015 



Implementation of CWC- WMS– RFP-Volume II: General instructions, commercial and bidding terms 

6 | P a g e  
 

Address to send  Pre bid 
queries 

GM(System) 
Central Warehousing Corporation, 
4/1, Siri Institutional Area, 
Hauz Khas, 
New Delhi- 110006  
Email: gmsystem@cewacor.nic.in  

Nature of bid process Two Stage bidding 

Release of Request for 
Proposal 

11-05-2017 

Last Date for Submission of 
written questions by 
bidders 

15-05-2017  (Only  questions received in writing or email by Last 
Date for submission of questions by Bidders would be discussed 
during the pre-bid meeting )  

Date of Pre- bid conference 17-05-2017at 11.30 AM 

Place for Pre-bid meeting 

Central Warehousing Corporation, 
4/1, Siri Institutional Area, 
Hauz Khas, 
New Delhi- 110006  
 

Last date and time for 
submission of bids 

13-06-2017  at 3.00 PM  

Opening of Technical bids  13-06-2017  at 3.30 PM 

Opening of Commercial 
bids 

To be informed later 

Address for communication GM(System) 
Central Warehousing Corporation, 
4/1, Siri Institutional Area, 
Hauz Khas, 
New Delhi- 110006  
Email: gmsystem@cewacor.nic.in 

 

 

 
 

 


